
 

ESB Newsletter January 12, 2022 
 

Julia Polak and Raquel LeGeros Awards | Call for bids ESB2027 | Call for abstracts ESB2022 
 
Dear members of the European Society for Biomaterials, 
 
Happy 2022! 
 
On behalf of the ESB Council, I would like to wish you and your beloved ones a happy 2022! 
 
As usual, January is a busy month for our Society. So, we would like to remind you of some ongoing 
calls. 
 
The deadline for applications for ESB’s Julia Polak European Doctorate Awards and Racquel 
LeGeros Travel Awards is January 31, 2022. To apply, please visit the ESB website: 
https://www.esbiomaterials.eu/cms/content/11. 
 
We are inviting bids for the 36th Annual Meeting of our society to be held in 2027. More 
information about organization of a conference can be found here. The deadline for bid submission 
is on January 31, 2022.  
 
The call for abstracts for the 32nd Annual Meeting of the European Society for Biomaterials that 
will be held in Bordeaux, France, on 4-8 September 2022 is also open until the 28th of February 
2022. Similarly, the call for Symposia will be open until the 31st of January 2022. For more 
information, please visit the conference website https://www.esbbordeaux2022.org. 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact us (Secretary@esbiomaterials.eu) in case you have any question 
or comment. 
 
Kind regards, 
 

 
 
Ana Paula Pêgo, President 
(on behalf of the ESB Council) 
 

https://www.esbiomaterials.eu/cms/content/11
https://www.esbiomaterials.eu/Cms/Content/17
https://www.esbbordeaux2022.org/
mailto:Secretary@esbiomaterials.eu

	ESB Newsletter January 12, 2022
	Julia Polak and Raquel LeGeros Awards | Call for bids ESB2027 | Call for abstracts ESB2022

